Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Teijin Kabushiki Kaisha		09/02/2000	CORPORATION: JAPAN

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Teijin Chemicals Limited	
Street Address:	2-1 Kasumigaseki 3-chome	
City:	Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2457892	ELECLEAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

2022937060 Phone: Email: tm@sughrue.com Correspondent Name: Gary D. Krugman

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: S1051

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Gary D. Krugman

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Attorney of record - DC Bar

REEL: 004280 FRAME: 0969

900171945

TRADEMARK

Signature:	/gary d. krugman/
Date:	09/20/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=S1051 assignment doc#page1.tif source=S1051 assignment doc#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004280 FRAME: 0970 **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Teijin Kabushiki Kaisha, a Japanese corporation, with a business address of

6-7 Minamihommachi 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka, Japan, has adopted, used and is the owner of

the trademark ELECLEAR and United States Trademark Registration No. 2457892; and

WHEREAS, Teijin Chemicals Limited, a Japanese corporation, with a business address

of 2-1 Kasumigaseki 3-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan, is desirous of acquiring all right, title

and interest in and to the ELECLEAR trademark and United States Registration No. 2457892.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of

which is hereby acknowledged, Teijin Kabushiki Kaisha hereby assigns unto Teijin Chemicals

Limited, all right, title and interest in and to the ELECLEAR trademark and United States

Trademark Registration No. 2457892, together with the goodwill of the business associated with

the mark.

Respectfully submitted,

TEIJIN KABUSHIKI KAISHA

By: 森田順=

Name: Junji Morita

Senior Executive Officer, Title: Representative Director of the Board

Date: SEP -2 2010

S1051_S1051 Assignment.DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 004280 FRAME: 0971

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re the Matter of:

Teijin Chemicals Limited

Registration No.: 2,457,892

Registered: June 5, 2001

Mark: ELECLEAR

REVOCATION OF POWER OF ATTORNEY AND POWER OF ATTORNEY

NO FEE

Commissioner for Trademarks P.O. Box 1451 Alexandria, VA 22313-1451

Sir:

The above-identified registrant hereby revokes all powers of attorney previously granted with respect to the above trademark registration.

Registrant hereby appoints Gary D. Krugman and the attorneys of SUGHRUE MION, PLLC, all members of the bar, of 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Washington, DC 20037, to maintain this registration and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith.

Please address all future correspondence regarding this registration to:

Gary D. Krugman

SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Washington, D.C. 20037-3202

Phone 202.293.7060

Facsimile 202.293.7860

Email TM@sughrue.com

Teijin Chemicals Limited

Date: ____SFP 1 3 2010

Name: Kazuyuki Sakai

Title: President

S1051_S1051 Power of Attorney.DOC

RECORDED: 09/20/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004280 FRAME: 0972